

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2022

Appellant :- Satyaveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ashutosh Prasad
Shukla, Prateek Samadhiya

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Gajendra Kumar, J.

Shri Prateek Samadhiya, learned counsel submits that he has been appointed as Amicus Curie in this case and he is not in receipt of the record of the case.

Office is directed to provide the relevant copies within next ten days to him and thereafter the learned Amicus Curie would file application for suspension of sentence on behalf of appellant.

List this appeal in week commencing 15.5.2023.

Order Date :- 19.4.2023

M. Kumar