

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2022

Appellant :- Satyaveer

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ashutosh Prasad
Shukla, Prateek Samadhiya**

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

Put up in the week commencing 09.10.2023.

Order Date :- 18.9.2023

Shubham Arya