

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** JAIL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Satyaveer

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ashutosh Prasad Shukla, Prateek Samadhiya

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.**

1. Urgency has been pressed. Time is short today.

2. As prayed, put up on 25.7.2025.

**Order Date :-** 15.7.2025

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

(Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.)