



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2022

Satyaveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Prasad Shukla, Prateek
Samadhiya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. On oral instructions, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to implead the informant as Opposite Party No. 2 during the course of the day.
2. Issue notice to the informant.
3. Fixing on **23.09.2025**.

September 9, 2025
Manoj

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)