



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 124 of 2022

Satyaveer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Aman Kumar, Ashutosh Prasad
Shukla, From Jail, Prateek
Samadhiya

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. Compliance affidavit filed today in Court, is taken on record.
2. Learned AGA prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit/objection
3. List this appeal on **07.01.2026** in top ten cases.

December 15, 2025

Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)